
Surface Water Quality Testing Services   Contract# 2022-003 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 
Surface Water Quality Testing Services 

Contract# 2022-003 

 
 
TO:                FROM: 

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.      City of Marco Island 

6681 Southpoint Parkway          50 Bald Eagle Dr 

Jacksonville, Florida 32216          Marco Island, FL 34145 
 
Contract: 
2022-003 Surface Water Quality Testing Services 
 
City Council Approval Date/Agenda Item:     11/18/24, XXX 
Change Order No.:     3 
Agreement Date:     December 21, 2021  
 

Change Order Description:  This Change Order No. 3 serves to: 
 

Amend the contract to provide monthly surface water quality testing of city waterways for nutrients and quarterly 

testing for potentially toxigenic (PTOX) cyanobacteria (algae) in the amount indicated below in accordance with AEL 
quote 78084 dated 10/31/2024.  
 

Original Agreement Amount          $30,676.80/year 

Sum of Previous Change Orders Amount      $16,351.20/year 

This Change Order No. 3 Amount [Increase]     $36,388.00/year 
 
Revised Agreement Amount          $83,416.00/year 
 
Original Contract Time (calendar days)       N/A (ongoing annual contracted services) 

Adjusted calendar days due to previous change orders   N/A 

This Change Order adjusted time is        N/A 
 
R evi sed Con tr act Ti m e (Calen d ar Day s):      N/A 
Original Notice to Proceed Date:         01/01/ 2022 

Completion date based on original contract time:    12/31/2025 

Revised Completion Date Due To Change Order(s):    N/A  
 

 
Your acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed 

subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in said Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the 
same were repeated in this acceptance. The time and monetary adjustment to this Agreement shall constitute a 

full and final settlement of any and all claims arising out of or related to changes set forth herein including claims 

for schedule impacts, material/labor costs and delay costs. 

  



Surface Water Quality Testing Services   Contract# 2022-003 
 
Contract: Surface Water Quality Testing Services 

Change Order No. 3 
 
 

Submitted by:      Date:     
Justin Martin, P.E., Public Works Director 

City of Marco Island 

 

Accepted by:      Date:     

Charles Ged, President 

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 

 

Authorized by:      Date:     

Guillermo Polanco, Finance Director 

City of Marco Island 

 

Authorized by:      Date:     

Michael A. McNees, City Manager 

City of Marco Island 


